

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 985 OF 2010

BABU SAHEBAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing petition of appeal,bail and office  
report ))

Date: 19/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kratin Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the followings  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellants shall  
be released on bail with one surety to the tune of Rs. 20,000/-  
to the satisfaction of the Presiding Officer, Fast Track  
Court-I, Bijapur, Karnataka.

(Kanchan Jain)  
A.R.

(S. Ghosh)  
Court Master