

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 985/2010

BABU SAHEBAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR  
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For further arguments, list this matter on 19.04.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)