

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 985/2010

BABU SAHEBAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDAR & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 19-04-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basabvaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Panvar, A.A.G.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh Baghal, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Gattani, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced the judgment comprising the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai and His Lordship.

2. The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed "Reportable" judgment is placed on the file)